JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

NOTIFICATION No. PSC/Ex-16/22 D A T E D: 11.02.2016

Whereas, the J&K Public Service Commission conducted the Screening Test for the posts of Superintendent ITI on 25.10.2015; and

whereas, in pursuance of Rule 12B of the Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examination) Rules, 2005, the official key was notified and published through local Dailies as also uploaded on the official website of the Commission for information of the Candidates. It was also notified that should any candidate feel that the key to any of the question(s) is wrong, he/she may represent to the Controller of Examinations within a period of three days from the date of its publication alongwith documentary proof/evidence; and

whereas, in response to the Notification, a number of representations were received by the J&K Public Service Commission; and

whereas, these representations were examined and were sent to a team of Expert for opinion as provided for in the rules; and

whereas, the team of subject matter Experts has found that the official key in respect of the below mentioned questions reflected wrong option from the 4 options listed against each question and therefore not falling within the ambit of wrong questions and have accordingly furnished the revised option/key from the listed 4 options as shown against each.

Question No.	Question No.	Question No.	Question No.	Revised
Series-A	Series-B	Series-C	Series-D	Answer Key
02	102	82	62	D
78	58	38	18	C
100	80	60	40	C
105	85	65	45	С
107	87	67	47	В
114	94	74	54	D

Now, therefore, through this Notification and on the basis of advice/opinion of the team of Experts, the key in respect of questions as indicated against each in the subjoined table above is hereby revised.

Sd/-(Shakeel ul Rehman) Secretary & Controller of Examinations J&K Public Service Commission.

Dated: 11.02.2016

No.PSC/Exam/Supdtt-ITI/2014

Copy to the:

1. Director General, Information Department, J&K Jammu for publication of the Notification in all leading newspapers of Jammu/Srinagar.

- 2. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K PSC for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to the Member ______ J&K PSC for information of the Hon'ble Member.
- 4. I/C Computerisation, J&K PSC for uploading the notice over the website.
- 5. Incharge Camp office, Jammu/Srinagar. He is directed to paste the copy of the notice on the Notice Board of the Commission.
- 6. Stock file/Main file/Notice Board.